
Detachment of Wisconsin 2025 Membership by District by Squadron As of 11/27/2024

Goal 2025 % Goal 2025 %

21 Kenosha 62 71 114.52% 59 Stoughton 54 27 50.00%

24 Lake Geneva 53 3 5.66% 84 Monroe 19 18 94.74%

48 Beloit 16 10 62.50% 105 Shullsburg 28 62 221.43%

71 Pewaukee 19 13 68.42% 151 Madison 17 17 100.00%

91 Oconomowoc 37 40 108.11% 214 Darlington 87 64 73.56%

171 Union Grove 15 6 40.00% 220 Soldiers Grove 17 13 76.47%

183 Genoa City 27 21 77.78% 245 Cross Plains 114 116 101.75%

196 Delafield 71 46 64.79% 313 Black Earth 35 37 105.71%

209 Orfordville 93 40 43.01% 333 Sun Prairie 25 21 84.00%

293 Silver Lake 25 12 48.00% 385 Verona 18 19 105.56%

294 Hartland 105 46 43.81% 433 Barneveld 16 17 106.25%

375 Mukwonago 172 151 87.79% 437 Mazomanie 18 25 138.89%

382 Menomonee Falls 17 2 11.76% 481 Madison 166 114 68.67%

405 Dousman 26 0 0.00% 491 Cazenovia 37 22 59.46%

449 Brookfield 58 24 41.38% 501 Madison 40 43 107.50%

494 Caledonia 11 12 109.09% 534 McFarland 116 73 62.93%

544 Twin Lakes 22 0 0.00% 807 688 85.25%

829 497 59.95%

Goal 2025 %

Goal 2025 % 18 Milwaukee 17 0 0.00%

1 Germantown 26 21 80.77% 27 South Milwaukee 12 1 8.33%

15 Juneau 37 38 102.70% 120 West Allis 41 24 58.54%

19 Hartford 19 19 100.00% 192 Franklin 10 10 100.00%

36 West Bend 64 58 90.63% 416 Greendale 48 58 120.83%

67 Lake Mills 39 38 97.44% 434 Oak Creek 72 56 77.78%

145 Random Lake 10 2 20.00% 537 Milwaukee 66 49 74.24%

157 Horicon 53 27 50.94% 266 198 74.44%

189 Watertown 21 25 119.05%

215 Pardeeville 15 6 40.00% Goal 2025 %

243 Plymouth 34 30 88.24% 406 Milwaukee 10 2 20.00%

261 Greenbush 11 8 72.73% 10 2 20.00%

270 Theresa 21 1 4.76%

271 Poynette 22 0 0.00% Goal 2025 %

288 Cedarburg 69 29 42.03% 33 Neenah 37 42 113.51%

305 Johnson Creek 17 15 88.24% 43 Ripon 11 0 0.00%

347 Lomira 27 13 48.15% 70 Oshkosh 18 11 61.11%

355 Grafton 90 83 92.22% 75 Fond du Lac 43 15 34.88%

387 Franklin 15 14 93.33% 234 Omro 29 24 82.76%

521 Fox Lake 46 24 52.17% 306 Green Lake 24 20 83.33%

522 Hubertus 107 52 48.60% 364 Winneconne 10 6 60.00%

743 503 67.70% 366 Princeton 10 0 0.00%

454 Mt. Calvary 54 56 103.70%

477 St. Nazianz 16 21 131.25%

252 195 77.38%

FIRST DISTRICT

SECOND DISTRICT

THIRD DISTRICT

FOURTH DISTRICT

FIFTH DISTRICT

SIXTH DISTRICT
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Detachment of Wisconsin 2025 Membership by District by Squadron As of 11/27/2024

Goal 2025 % Goal 2025 %

51 West Salem 97 65 67.01% 53 Eau Claire 28 27 96.43%

52 La Crosse 86 22 25.58% 61 Prescott 18 7 38.89%

65 Rome 11 15 136.36% 80 New Richmond 21 16 76.19%

73 Neillsville 13 0 0.00% 98 Cumberland 57 32 56.14%

100 Sparta 15 15 100.00% 111 Somerset 31 31 100.00%

115 Elroy 17 0 0.00% 121 River Falls 66 67 101.52%

116 Coon Valley 50 49 98.00% 158 Maiden Rock 10 11 110.00%

118 Thorp 51 44 86.27% 168 Glenwood City 14 0 0.00%

172 North Freedom 14 0 0.00% 240 Baldwin 16 15 93.75%

284 Holmen 19 3 15.79% 291 Augusta 14 20 142.86%

336 Onalaska 49 30 61.22% 324 Osseo 52 52 100.00%

422 243 57.58% 326 Boyd 22 26 118.18%

432 Hammond 13 11 84.62%

Goal 2025 % 550 Brackett 28 32 114.29%

10 Wausau 19 0 0.00% 390 347 88.97%

54 Marshfield 111 85 76.58%

63 Clintonville 28 20 71.43% Goal 2025 %

339 Almond 20 1 5.00% 90 Ashland 39 0 0.00%

370 Wild Rose 10 5 50.00% 93 Tomahawk 10 2 20.00%

391 Fremont 29 21 72.41% 431 Three Lakes 10 2 20.00%

442 Wisconsin Rapids 10 1 10.00% 480 Presque Isle 20 0 0.00%

509 Rosholt 10 0 0.00% 547 Lublin 61 50 81.97%

237 133 56.12% 140 54 38.57%

Goal 2025 % Goal 2025 %

11 Green Bay 44 38 86.36% 12 Spooner 43 45 73.77%

38 Appleton 115 102 88.70% 108 Clear Lake 25 15 60.00%

44 Wabeno 31 18 58.06% 143 Saint Croix Falls 21 3 14.29%

55 Hortonville 28 29 103.57% 185 Grantsburg 10 1 10.00%

60 Kimberly 21 22 104.76% 218 Hayward 30 43 143.33%

106 Seymour 39 23 58.97% 221 Osceola 10 0 0.00%

150 Wausaukee 10 3 30.00% 269 Cushing 22 22 100.00%

258 Little Chute 40 36 90.00% 487 Cable 30 1 3.33%

538 Carlton 50 25 50.00% 191 130 68.06%

378 296 78.31%

9999 Holding 0
Squadron Membership Percentage Target Dates:

5% July 15, 2024 4,772 3,286 68.86%
15% August 1, 2024

25% September 11, 2024 (Patriots Day) This Time Last Year 3,087

50% October 1, 2024 Difference +199

75% November 11, 2024 (Veteran's Day)

85% December 7, 2024 (Pearl Harbor Day) 126 Total Squadrons 18 All Time High

95% January 1, 2025 123 Locations 38 Renewal 90%+

100% February 1, 2025 0 New Squadrons 8 Triple Nickel
105% March 15, 2025 (Legion Birthday) 32 100 Percent 15 Goose Egg

110% April 1, 2025

TENTH DISTRICTSEVENTH DISTRICT

ELEVENTH DISTRICT

TWELFTH DISTRICT

EIGHTH DISTRICT

Detachment Total

NINTH DISTRICT
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Detachment of Wisconsin 2025 Membership by District by Squadron with Details As of 11/27/2024
District 1.  Counties: Racine, Kenosha, Walworth, Rock, Waukesha

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

Kenosha  21 * Kenosha 62 71 114.52% 11 60 96.77%

Walworth 24 Lake Geneva 53 3 5.66% 50 3 5.66%

Rock 48 Beloit 16 10 62.50% 6 10 62.50%

Waukesha 71 Pewaukee 19 13 68.42% 6 13 68.42%

Waukesha  91 * Oconomowoc 37 40 108.11% 6 34 91.89%

Racine 171 Union Grove 15 6 40.00% 9 6 40.00%

Walworth 183 Genoa City 27 21 77.78% 6 21 77.78%

Waukesha 196 Delafield 71 46 64.79% 25 46 64.79%

Rock 209 Orfordville 93 40 43.01% 53 4 36 38.71%

Kenosha 293 Silver Lake 25 12 48.00% 13 12 48.00%

Waukesha 294 Hartland 105 46 43.81% 59 2 44 41.90%

Waukesha 375 Mukwonago 172 151 87.79% 21 16 135 78.49%

Waukesha 382 Menomonee Falls 17 2 11.76% 15 2 11.76%

Waukesha 405 Dousman 26 0 0.00% x 26 0.00%

Waukesha 449 Brookfield 58 24 41.38% 34 3 21 36.21%

Racine 494 Caledonia 11 12 109.09% 1 11 100.00%

Kenosha 544 Twin Lakes 22 0 0.00% x 22 0.00%

Totals:  Sqdns=17,  Loc=17,  100%=3,  ATH=2 829 497 59.95% 2 345 43 454 54.76%

District 2.  Counties: Jefferson, Columbia, Dodge, Washington, Ozaukee, Sheboygan  

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

Washington 1 Germantown 26 21 80.77% 5 21 80.77%

Dodge 15 * Juneau 37 38 102.70% 1 37 100.00%

Washington 19 * Hartford 19 19 100.00% 19 100.00%

Washington 36 West Bend 64 58 90.63% 6 6 52 81.25%

Jefferson 67 Lake Mills 39 38 97.44% 1 1 37 94.87%

Sheboygan 145 Random Lake 10 2 20.00% 8 2 20.00%

Dodge 157 Horicon 53 27 50.94% 26 27 50.94%

Jefferson 189 Watertown 21 25 119.05% 1 24 114.29%

Columbia 215 Pardeeville 15 6 40.00% 9 1 5 33.33%

Sheboygan 243 Plymouth 34 30 88.24% 4 2 28 82.35%

Sheboygan 261 Greenbush 11 8 72.73% 3 8 72.73%

Dodge 270 Theresa 21 1 4.76% 20 1 4.76%

Columbia 271 Poynette 22 0 0.00% x 22 0.00%

Ozaukee 288 Cedarburg 69 29 42.03% 40 29 42.03%

Jefferson 305 Johnson Creek 17 15 88.24% 2 15 88.24%

Dodge 347 Lomira 27 13 48.15% 14 13 48.15%

Ozaukee 355 Grafton 90 83 92.22% 7 83 92.22%

Sheboygan 387 Franklin 15 14 93.33% 1 14 93.33%

Dodge 521 Fox Lake 46 24 52.17% 22 3 21 45.65%

Washington 522 Hubertus 107 52 48.60% 55 5 47 43.93%

Totals:  Sqdns=20,  Loc=20,  100%=3,  ATH=2 743 503 67.70% 1 245 20 483 65.01%

ATH = All Time High; 5 = Triple Nickel Page 3 of 10

https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=21
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=24
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=48
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=71
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=91
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=171
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=183
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=196
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=209
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=293
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=294
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=375
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=382
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=405
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=449
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=494
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=544
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=1
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=15
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=19
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=36
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=67
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=145
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=157
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=189
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=215
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=243
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=261
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=270
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=271
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=288
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=305
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=347
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=355
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=387
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=521
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=522


Detachment of Wisconsin 2025 Membership by District by Squadron with Details As of 11/27/2024
District 3.  Counties: Crawford, Richland, Grant, Iowa, Dane, Lafayette, Green

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

Dane 59 Stoughton 54 27 50.00% 27 3 24 44.44%

Green 84 Monroe 19 18 94.74% 1 18 94.74%

Lafayette  105 * Shullsburg 28 62 221.43% 15 47 167.86%

Dane 151 Madison 17 17 100.00% 1 16 94.12%

Lafayette 214 Darlington 87 64 73.56% 23 2 62 71.26%

Crawford 220 Soldiers Grove 17 13 76.47% 4 2 11 64.71%

Dane 245 Cross Plains 114 116 101.75% 2 114 100.00%

Dane 313 * Black Earth 35 37 105.71% 2 35 100.00%

Dane 333 Sun Prairie 25 21 84.00% 4 21 84.00%

Dane 385 * Verona 18 19 105.56% 19 105.56%

Iowa 433 Barneveld 16 17 106.25% 1 16 100.00%

Dane 437 Mazomanie 18 25 138.89% 25 138.89%

Dane 481 Madison 166 114 68.67% 52 6 108 65.06%

Richland 491 Cazenovia 37 22 59.46% 15 22 59.46%

Dane 501 Madison 40 43 107.50% 4 39 97.50%
Dane 534 McFarland 116 73 62.93% 43 6 67 57.76%

Totals:  Sqdns=16,  Loc=14,  100%=8,  ATH=3 807 688 85.25% 0 169 44 644 79.80%

District 4.  Counties: South Milwaukee (approximately) 

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

Milwaukee 18 Milwaukee 17 0 0.00% x 17 0.00%

Milwaukee 27 South Milwaukee 12 1 8.33% 11 1 8.33%

Milwaukee 120 West Allis 41 24 58.54% 17 24 58.54%

Milwaukee 192 Franklin 10 10 100.00% 10 100.00%

Milwaukee  416 * Greendale 48 58 120.83% 8 50 104.17%

Milwaukee 434 Oak Creek 72 56 77.78% 16 6 50 69.44%
Milwaukee 537 Milwaukee 66 49 74.24% 17 2 47 71.21%

Totals:  Sqdns=7,  Loc=6,  100%=2,  ATH=1 266 198 74.44% 1 78 16 182 68.42%

District 5.  Counties: North Milwaukee (approximately)

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

Milwaukee 406 Milwaukee 10 2 20.00% 8 2 20.00%

Totals:  Sqdns=1,  Loc=1,  100%=0,  ATH=0 10 2 20.00% 0 8 0 2 20.00%

District 6.  Counties: Marquette, Green Lake, Fond du Lac, Winnebago, Calumet, Manitowoc 

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

Winnebago  33 * Neenah 37 42 113.51% 6 36 97.30%

Fond du Lac 43 Ripon 11 0 0.00% x 11 0.00%

Winnebago 70 Oshkosh 18 11 61.11% 7 11 61.11%

Fond du Lac 75 Fond du Lac 43 15 34.88% 28 1 14 32.56%

Winnebago 234 Omro 29 24 82.76% 5 1 23 79.31%

Green Lake 306 Green Lake 24 20 83.33% 4 1 19 79.17%

Winnebago 364 Winneconne 10 6 60.00% 4 4 2 20.00%

Green Lake 366 Princeton 10 0 0.00% x 10 0.00%

Fond du Lac 454 * Mt. Calvary 54 56 103.70% 6 50 92.59%
Manitowoc  477 * St. Nazianz 16 21 131.25% 5 16 100.00%

Totals:  Sqdns=10,  Loc=10,  100%=3,  ATH=3 252 195 77.38% 2 69 24 171 67.86%

ATH = All Time High; 5 = Triple Nickel Page 4 of 10

https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=59
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=84
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=105
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=151
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=214
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=220
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=245
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=313
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=333
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=385
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=433
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=437
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=481
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=491
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=501
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=534
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=18
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=27
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=120
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=192
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=416
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=434
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=537
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=406
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=33
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=43
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=70
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=75
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=234
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=306
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=364
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=366
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=454
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=477


Detachment of Wisconsin 2025 Membership by District by Squadron with Details As of 11/27/2024
District 7.  Counties: La Crosse, Jackson, Monroe, Clark, Vernon, Juneau, Adams, Sauk 

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

La Crosse 51 West Salem 97 65 67.01% 32 3 62 63.92%

La Crosse 52 La Crosse 86 22 25.58% 64 22 25.58%

Adams 65 Rome 11 15 136.36% 4 11 100.00%

Clark 73 Neillsville 13 0 0.00% x 13 0.00%

Monroe 100 Sparta 15 15 100.00% 1 14 93.33%

Juneau 115 Elroy 17 0 0.00% x 17 0.00%

Vernon 116 Coon Valley 50 49 98.00% 1 48 96.00%

Clark 118 Thorp 51 44 86.27% 7 4 40 78.43%

Sauk 172 North Freedom 14 0 0.00% x 14 0.00%

La Crosse 284 Holmen 19 3 15.79% 16 1 2 10.53%
La Crosse 336 Onalaska 49 30 61.22% 19 2 28 57.14%

Totals:  Sqdns=11,  Loc=11,  100%=2,  ATH=0 422 243 57.58% 3 183 15 227 53.79%

District 8.  Counties: Marathon, Portage, Waupaca,  Waushara, Wood, Shawano/Menomonee

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

Marathon 10 Wausau 19 0 0.00% x 19 0.00%

Wood 54 Marshfield 111 85 76.58% 26 8 77 69.37%

Waupaca 63 Clintonville 28 20 71.43% 8 20 71.43%

Portage 339 Almond 20 1 5.00% 19 1 5.00%

Waushara 370 Wild Rose 10 5 50.00% 5 3 2 20.00%

Waupaca 391 Fremont 29 21 72.41% 8 3 18 62.07%

Wood 442 Wisconsin Rapids 10 1 10.00% 9 1 10.00%
Portage 509 Rosholt 10 0 0.00% x 10 0.00%

Totals:  Sqdns=8,  Loc=8,  100%=0,  ATH=0 237 133 56.12% 2 104 14 119 50.21%

District 9.  Counties: Langlade, Forest, Florence, Marinette, Oconto, Outagamie*, Brown, Kewaunee, Door

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

Brown 11 Green Bay 44 38 86.36% 6 1 37 84.09%

Outagamie 38 Appleton 115 102 88.70% 13 8 94 81.74%

Forest 44 Wabeno 31 18 58.06% 13 18 58.06%

Outagamie 55 * Hortonville 28 29 103.57% 7 22 78.57%

Outagamie 60 * Kimberly 21 22 104.76% 1 21 100.00%

Outagamie 106 Seymour 39 23 58.97% 16 1 22 56.41%

Marinette 150 Wausaukee 10 3 30.00% 7 1 2 20.00%

Outagamie 258 Little Chute 40 36 90.00% 4 3 33 82.50%
Kewaunee 538 Carlton 50 25 50.00% 25 25 50.00%

Totals:  Sqdns=9,  Loc=9,  100%=2,  ATH=2 378 296 78.31% 0 84 22 274 72.49%

* New London Post No. 263 in Outagamie County is part of 8th District

ATH = All Time High; 5 = Triple Nickel Page 5 of 10

https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=51
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=52
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=65
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=73
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=100
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=115
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=116
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=118
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=172
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=284
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=336
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=10
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=54
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=63
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=339
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=370
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=391
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=442
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=509
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=11
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=38
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=44
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=55
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=60
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=106
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=150
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=258
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=538


Detachment of Wisconsin 2025 Membership by District by Squadron with Details As of 11/27/2024
District 10.  Counties: Dunn, Barron, Chippewa, Eau Claire, Trempealeau, Buffalo-Pepin, Pierce, St. Croix 

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

Eau Claire 53 Eau Claire 28 27 96.43% 1 27 96.43%

Pierce 61 Prescott 18 7 38.89% 11 1 6 33.33%

Saint Croix 80 New Richmond 21 16 76.19% 5 16 76.19%

Barron 98 Cumberland 57 32 56.14% 25 1 31 54.39%

Saint Croix 111 Somerset 31 31 100.00% 31 100.00%

Pierce 121 River Falls 66 67 101.52% 2 65 98.48%

Pierce 158 Maiden Rock 10 11 110.00% 11 110.00%

Saint Croix 168 Glenwood City 14 0 0.00% x 14 0.00%

Saint Croix 240 Baldwin 16 15 93.75% 1 15 93.75%

Eau Claire  291 * Augusta 14 20 142.86% 6 14 100.00%

Trempealeau 324 Osseo 52 52 100.00% 52 100.00%

Chippewa 326 * Boyd 22 26 118.18% 2 24 109.09%

Saint Croix 432 Hammond 13 11 84.62% 2 1 10 76.92%
Eau Claire 550 * Brackett 28 32 114.29% 2 30 107.14%

Totals:  Sqdns=14,  Loc=14,  100%=7,  ATH=3 390 347 88.97% 1 59 15 332 85.13%

District 11.  Counties: Price, Oneida, Iron, Vilas, Taylor, Ashland, Lincoln 

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

Ashland 90 Ashland 39 0 0.00% x 39 0.00%

Lincoln 93 Tomahawk 10 2 20.00% 8 2 20.00%

Oneida 431 Three Lakes 10 2 20.00% 8 1 1 10.00%

Vilas 480 Presque Isle 20 0 0.00% x 20 0.00%

Taylor 547 Lublin 61 50 81.97% 11 50 81.97%

Totals:  Sqdns=5,  Loc=5,  100%=0,  ATH=0 140 54 38.57% 2 86 1 53 37.86%

District 12.  Counties: Douglas, Sawyer, Burnett, Polk, Rusk, Bayfield, Washburn 

County   Squadron ATH Location Goal 2025 Percent 0% Need 100% New Renew % Renew

Washburn 12 Spooner 43 45 73.77% 16 6 39 63.93%

Polk 108 Clear Lake 25 15 60.00% 10 15 60.00%

Polk 143 Saint Croix Falls 21 3 14.29% 18 3 14.29%

Burnett 185 Grantsburg 10 1 10.00% 9 1 10.00%

Sawyer  218 * Hayward 30 43 143.33% 13 30 100.00%

Polk 221 Osceola 10 0 0.00% x 10 0.00%

Polk 269 * Cushing 22 22 100.00% 22 100.00%

Bayfield 487 Cable 30 1 3.33% 29 1 3.33%

Totals:  Sqdns=8,  Loc=8,  100%=2,  ATH=2 191 130 68.06% 1 92 19 111 58.12%

9999 Holding 0

Goal 2025 Percent If all 100% New Renew % Renew

Total Squadrons 126 Grand Totals 4,772 3,286 68.86% 1,522 233 3,052 63.96%

Locations 123

New Squadrons 0 This Time Last Year 3,087 If All Were 100% +1,522

100 Percent 32 Difference +199 Potential Total 4,808

All Time High 18 Potential % 100.75%

Renewal 90%+ 38 Triple Nickel Goal 4,988

Triple Nickel 8 Need: 1,702 Triple Nickel  

Goose Egg 15 Triple Nickel Date July 1st Renewals Needed: 1,005

30.2%

6.3%

11.9%

25.4%

14.3%

ATH = All Time High; 5 = Triple Nickel Page 6 of 10

https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=53
https://wisal.org/displaysquadroninfo/?SqdNbr=61
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Detachment of Wisconsin 2025 Membership by District by Squadron with Details As of 11/27/2024
District Sqds 100% ATH TN Locations Goal 2025 Percent 0% If all 100% New Renew % Renew

District 1 17 3 2 17 829 497 59.95% 2 345 43 454 54.76%

District 2 20 3 2 20 743 503 67.70% 1 245 20 483 65.01%

District 3 16 8 3 14 807 688 85.25% 169 44 644 79.80%

District 4 7 2 1 6 266 198 74.44% 1 78 16 182 68.42%

District 5 1 0 0 1 10 2 20.00% 8 0 2 20.00%

District 6 10 3 3 10 252 195 77.38% 2 69 24 171 67.86%

District 7 11 2 0 11 422 243 57.58% 3 183 15 227 53.79%

District 8 8 0 0 8 237 133 56.12% 2 104 14 119 50.21%

District 9 9 2 2 9 378 296 78.31% 84 22 274 72.49%

District 10 14 7 3 14 390 347 88.97% 1 59 15 332 85.13%

District 11 5 0 0 5 140 54 38.57% 2 86 1 53 37.86%

District 12 8 2 2 8 191 130 68.06% 1 92 19 111 58.12%

Totals 126 32 18 123 4,772 3,286 68.86% 15 1,522 233 3,052 63.96%

Vice Cmdr Sqds 100% ATH TN Locations Goal 2025 Percent 0% If all 100% New Renew % Renew

DuBois 

10-11-12
27 9 5 27 721 531 73.65% 4 237 35 496 68.79%

Dannenmann 

1-4-5
25 5 3 24 1,105 697 63.08% 3 431 59 638 57.74%

Mason 

2-6-9
39 8 7 39 1,373 994 72.40% 3 398 66 928 67.59%

Hodgson

3-7-8
35 10 3 33 1,466 1,064 72.58% 5 456 73 990 67.53%

Totals 126 32 18 123 4,772 3,286 68.86% 15 1,522 233 3,052 63.96%

Squadron Membership Percentage Target Dates:

5%

15%

25%

50%

75%

85%

95%

100%

105%

110%

Detachment Triple Nickel Goal is based on 105% of prior year membership as of 12/31

For 2025, that will be based on final 2024 membership as of 12/31/2024

2024 membership as of 4,700

Estimated year-end membership 4,750

105% of that is 4,988

7/18/2024

January 1, 2025

February 1, 2025

April 1, 2025

October 1, 2024

August 1, 2024

July 15, 2024

September 11, 2024 (Patriots Day)

November 11, 2024 (Veteran's Day)

December 7, 2024 (Pearl Harbor Day)

March 15, 2025 (Legion Birthday)

ATH = All Time High; 5 = Triple Nickel Page 7 of 10



Detachment of Wisconsin 2025 Membership District Rankings with Details As of 11/27/2024

Rank District Sqds 100% ATH TN Locations Goal 2025 Percent 0% If all 100% New Renew % Renew

First District 10 14 7 3 14 390 347 88.97% 1 59 15 332 85.13%

Second District 3 16 8 3 14 807 688 85.25% 169 44 644 79.80%

Third District 9 9 2 2 9 378 296 78.31% 84 22 274 72.49%

Fourth District 6 10 3 3 10 252 195 77.38% 2 69 24 171 67.86%

Fifth District 4 7 2 1 6 266 198 74.44% 1 78 16 182 68.42%

Sixth District 12 8 2 2 8 191 130 68.06% 1 92 19 111 58.12%

Seventh District 2 20 3 2 20 743 503 67.70% 1 245 20 483 65.01%

Eighth District 1 17 3 2 17 829 497 59.95% 2 345 43 454 54.76%

Ninth District 7 11 2 0 11 422 243 57.58% 3 183 15 227 53.79%

Tenth District 8 8 0 0 8 237 133 56.12% 2 104 14 119 50.21%

Eleventh District 11 5 0 0 5 140 54 38.57% 2 86 1 53 37.86%

Twelfth District 5 1 0 0 1 10 2 20.00% 8 0 2 20.00%

Totals 126 32 18 123 4,772 3,286 68.86% 15 1,522 233 3,052 63.96%

Rank Vice Cmdr Sqds 100% ATH TN Locations Goal 2025 Percent 0% If all 100% New Renew % Renew

First
DuBois 

10-11-12
27 9 5 27 721 531 73.65% 4 237 35 496 68.79%

Second
Hodgson

3-7-8
35 10 3 33 1,466 1,064 72.58% 5 456 73 990 67.53%

Third
Mason 

2-6-9
39 8 7 39 1,373 994 72.40% 3 398 66 928 67.59%

Fourth
Dannenmann 

1-4-5
25 5 3 24 1,105 697 63.08% 3 431 59 638 57.74%

Totals 126 32 18 123 4,772 3,286 68.86% 15 1,522 233 3,052 63.96%

New Squadrons 0 Current 3,286 Current 3,286

100 Percent 32 25.4% This Time Last Year 3,087 If All Were 100% 1,522

All Time High 18 14.3% Difference +199 Potential Total 4,808

Renewal 90%+ 38 30.2% Potential % 100.75%

Goose Egg 15 11.9% Renewals Needed 1,005

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

120.0%

2025 Membership Percentage

Five-year Average 2025 Membership
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Detachment of Wisconsin 2025 Membership by County Summary As of 11/27/2024

County Squadrons New Renew Total Goal Pct Goal Goose Eggs

Adams 1 4 11 15 11 136.36%

Ashland 1 0 0 0 39 0.00% 1

Barron 1 1 31 32 57 56.14%

Bayfield 1 0 1 1 30 3.33%

Brown 1 1 37 38 44 86.36%

Burnett 1 0 1 1 10 10.00%

Chippewa 1 2 24 26 22 118.18%

Clark 2 4 40 44 64 68.75% 1

Columbia 2 1 5 6 37 16.22% 1

Crawford 1 2 11 13 17 76.47%

Dane 10 24 468 492 603 81.59%

Dodge 5 4 99 103 184 55.98%

Eau Claire 3 8 71 79 70 112.86%

Fond du Lac 3 7 64 71 108 65.74% 1

Forest 1 0 18 18 31 58.06%

Green 1 0 18 18 19 94.74%

Green Lake 2 1 19 20 34 58.82% 1

Iowa 1 1 16 17 16 106.25%

Jefferson 3 2 76 78 77 101.30%

Juneau 1 0 0 0 17 0.00% 1

Kenosha 3 11 72 83 109 76.15% 1

Kewaunee 1 0 25 25 50 50.00%

La Crosse 4 6 114 120 251 47.81%

Lafayette 2 17 109 126 115 109.57%

Lincoln 1 0 2 2 10 20.00%

Manitowoc 1 5 16 21 10 210.00%

Marathon 1 0 0 0 19 0.00% 1

Marinette 1 1 2 3 10 30.00%

Milwaukee 8 16 184 200 276 72.46% 1

Monroe 1 1 14 15 15 100.00%

Oneida 1 1 1 2 10 20.00%

Outagamie 5 20 192 212 243 87.24%

Ozaukee 2 0 112 112 159 70.44%

Pierce 3 3 82 85 94 90.43%

Polk 4 0 40 40 78 51.28% 1

Portage 2 0 1 1 30 3.33% 1

Racine 2 1 17 18 26 69.23%

Richland 1 0 22 22 37 59.46%

Rock 2 4 46 50 109 45.87%

Saint Croix 5 1 72 73 95 76.84% 1

Sauk 1 0 0 0 14 0.00% 1

Sawyer 1 13 30 43 30 143.33%

Sheboygan 4 2 52 54 70 77.14%

Taylor 1 0 50 50 61 81.97%

Trempealeau 1 0 52 52 52 100.00%

Vernon 1 0 48 49 50 98.00%

Vilas 1 0 0 0 20 0.00% 1

Walworth 2 0 24 24 80 30.00%
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Detachment of Wisconsin 2025 Membership by County Summary As of 11/27/2024

County Squadrons New Renew Total Goal Pct Goal Goose Eggs

Washburn 1 6 39 45 43 104.65%

Washington 4 11 139 150 216 69.44%

Waukesha 8 27 295 322 505 63.76% 1

Waupaca 2 3 38 41 57 71.93%

Waushara 1 3 2 5 10 50.00%

Winnebago 4 11 72 83 94 88.30%

Wood 2 8 78 86 121 71.07%

55 Counties 126 233 3,052 3,286 4,772 68.86% 15

Counties without Active Squadrons

Buffalo

Calumet

Door

Douglas

Dunn

Florence

Grant

Iron

Jackson

Langlade

Marquette

Menominee

Oconto

Pepin

Price

Rusk

Shawano

17 Counties
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